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Board Report 

April 2018 

 

The New Member Loveletters for Face 2 Face #7, Men’s Walk #187 and Women’s Walk #219 are ready to be sent. 

The packets for the remaining Spring Walks and F2F Encounter #8 will be distributed at the April meeting. 

Spring Walk Schedule: 

Walk Date Lay Director Board Rep Weekend Communications 

M 187 3/15 - 3/18 
Scott Hudak 
scooterhudak@outlook.com 

Erick Youngberg 
 esyyoungberg@gmail.com  

Stephanie Hunt 
steph.w.hunt@gmail.com 

W 219 3/22 - 3/25 

Allyson Arthur 
 
mkeitharthur@bellsouth.net 

Lynn Engelhart 
llengelhart@gmail.com  

Karen Grizzard 
kcgvt97@yahoo.com 

M 188 4/12 - 4/15 
Martin Connor 
 martinconner@gmail.com  

Tim Sanders 
trsanders@yahoo.com 

Suzanne Ayers 
sayersga@yahoo.com 

W 220 4/19 - 4/22 
Danielle Neal 
 dcneal87@att.net  

Robin Still 
 stillfamily6@comcast.net  

Sue Wallace 
sawallace54@gmail.com 

M 189 4/26 - 4/29 
Bobby Butler 
bobby_b57@yahoo.com  

Bill Cook 
 bigcookie@bellsouth.net  

Teresa Cardin 
teresa.cardin@gmail.com 

W 221 5/3 - 5/6 
Joan Munoz 
 joanpmom1@gmail.com  

Elizabeth Gadsby 
 egadsby@kcc.com  

Suzanne Ayers 
sayersga@yahoo.com 

 

Beginning with the April walks, Weekend Communications will prepare the pastor letters for the board reps who will 

print them. 

 

 

Sue Wallace 

 

 

 

 

 


